

Ex.No.1300/17

Sunita Jain Vs. Seema Jain

03.12.2021

Present: Sh. Piyush Jain, Son of DH Ms. Sunita Jain.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Jain/objector in person.

At joint request, be awaited.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.12.2021

(At 12.45 PM)

Present: Sh. Piyush Jain, Son of DH Ms. Sunita Jain.
Sh. Vijay Kumar Jain/objector in person.

Son of DH submits that ld. counsel is at his legs in different Court room. However, no specific time is stated for his appearance before this Court. Objector Sh. Vijay Kumar Jain submits that his counsel is unable to appear today as he is appearing in some other matter.

It seems that ld. Counsels for both the parties are unable to appear today due to their other professional engagements.

Be that as it may. Be put up for arguments on objection, as part of last & final opportunity, on **11.02.2022**. It is

hereby made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted. Both the parties are at liberty to submit brief written synopsis a week in advance before the next date of hearing.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.12.2021

(At 12.55 PM)

At this stage, Sh. Preet Pal Singh, Id. Counsel for DH has appeared and has been apprised of next date of hearing and proceedings in the matter.

Put up for the date already fixed as above.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.12.2021