

EX No. 1300/17
Sunita Jain Vs. Seema Jain

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. Preetpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Preeti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shekhar Prit
Jha, Ld. Counsel for objector.

Perusal of record reflects that vide order dated 11.02.2022, objector was directed to file hard copy of the written submissions within a week. It appears that no such copy has been filed on the record.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Preeti appearing for objector has filed one copy of written submissions. Let the same be taken on record.

At this stage, detailed arguments advanced upon the pending objections.

Heard.

Put up for clarifications and orders on **12.04.2022**.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.03.2022