

34 Ex 1300/17

Sunita Jain Vs. Seema Jain

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. Preet Pal Singh, ld. counsel for DH (appearing through VC)
Sh. Shekhar Prit Jha, Ms. Preeti Kumari & Ms. Sakshi Kashyap, ld. counsel for Objector.

It is noticed from perusal of record that during the course of proceedings on 10.05.2023 opportunity for the objector to present clarificatory submissions was closed.

At this stage, ld. Sh. Shekhar Prit Jha has requested the Court to allow him to present clarificatory submissions for 10 minutes.

Sh. Preet Pal Singh, ld. counsel for DH has stated that he has no objection if 10 minutes clarificatory submissions are stated on behalf of objector.

Clarificatory arguments on behalf of Objector advanced. Heard from 1.15 pm to 1.30 pm.

Let the matter be listed for orders on **01.09.2023**.

(AJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT)
Addl. District Judge-04, Central
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.08.2023